
Knockout seal
UL Listed

UL 514B, NFPA 70

Carbon steel

Hot-dip galvanized

Close the exposed knockout hole of

junction box

· Certificate:

· Standard:

· Material:

· Surface:

· Application:

Available size

Trade size
Metric

designator Material Ref. No.

1/2"

3/4"

1"

16

21

27

Steel

Steel

Steel

Snap in

Snap in

Snap in

C7401 (UL)

C7402 (UL)

C7403 (UL)

Connection

C74

Box spacer connector
UL Listed

UL 514B, NFPA 70

Die-cast zinc

Electroplating

A short raceway to connect two junction 

boxes

· Certificate:

· Standard:

· Material:

· Surface:

· Application:

Available size

Trade size
Metric

designator Material Ref. No.

1/2"

3/4"

16

21

Zinc

Zinc

Thread, M x M

Thread, M x M

C7421 (UL)

C7422 (UL)

Connection


