

Knockout seal



- Certificate: UL Listed
- Standard: UL 514B, NFPA 70
- Material: Carbon steel
- Surface: Hot-dip galvanized
- Application: Close the exposed knockout hole of junction box

Available size

Trade size	Metric designator	Material	Connection	Ref. No.
1/2"	16	Steel	Snap in	C7401 (UL)
3/4"	21	Steel	Snap in	C7402 (UL)
1"	27	Steel	Snap in	C7403 (UL)

Box spacer connector



- Certificate: UL Listed
- Standard: UL 514B, NFPA 70
- Material: Die-cast zinc
- Surface: Electroplating
- Application: A short raceway to connect two junction boxes

Available size

Trade size	Metric designator	Material	Connection	Ref. No.
1/2"	16	Zinc	Thread, M x M	C7421 (UL)
3/4"	21	Zinc	Thread, M x M	C7422 (UL)